## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

April 15, 2016

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation

and Enforcement v. Pocono Cab Company

Docket No. C-2015-2464959

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Respondent, Pocono Cab Company, has paid in full the amount agreed upon between the parties to resolve this matter. On April 14, 2016, the Commission received payment of \$300 which was the amount to be paid pursuant to I&E's correspondence of April 1, 2016.

Accordingly, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.24(a), the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement, files this letter to certify that the above-docketed proceeding has been satisfied and should be marked closed.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael L. Swindler, Prosecutor Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

(717) 783-6369

mswindler@pa.gov

RECEIVED

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, : Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement :

:

: Docket No. C-2015-2464959

Pocono Cab Company

V.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

## Service by First Class Mail:

Mr. Robert Heller Pocono Cab Company 431 N. Courtland Street E. Stroudsburg, PA 18301

Michael L. Swindler
Deputy Chief Prosecutor
PA Attorney ID No. 43319

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Phone: (717) 783-6369

Dated: April 15, 2016

2016 APR 15 AM IO: 2